RESOLUTION NO. <u>37-81</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

| SPONSORED BY | COUNCILMAN | Jeffrey Siler | ON THE 21st |
|--------------|------------|---------------|-------------|
| DAY OF | September | , 1981. | |

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMUNITY GOVERNMENT TASK FORCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED BY THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, Francis G. Cash, Ronald Helms, John Lobeck and Bruce Triplett have served as members of the Community Government Task Force Committee since its creation in 1979, and

WHEREAS, the Community Government Task Force Committee has met regularly to identify and evaluate the options for a future form of government for the Centerville-Washington Township Community, and

WHEREAS, the Community Government Task Force Committee has requested their termination due to the fact that it is no longer feasible for them to continue their charge under present political circumstances, and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation to Francis G. Cash, Ronald Helms, John Lobeck and Bruce Triplett for their faithful service as members of the Community Government Task Force Committee.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. Francis G. Cash, Ronald Helms, John Lobeck and Bruce Triplett are hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens for their faithful service as members of the Community Government Task Force Committee and their contribution to the Centerville-Washington Township Community.

ember 1981. PASSED this 21st day Stone, Mayon Lake, Deputy-Mayor James inger, Nora E. ٤ S Russell E. Sweetman, Councilman Jeffr Councilman le Chales . Taylor, Shir Charles G. Councilman nt7 Lounca Woma ATTEST: 101 Clerk of the Council of the nning City Manager Øar City of Centerville, Ohio CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 37-81 , of , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, ay of September _____, 1981. Clerk of the Counc